92ND ANNUAL FRANK BARBER MEMORIAL

EASTERN DUCKPIN CLASSIC
FEBRUARY 26-27, MARCH 4-6, 2022

LUCKY STRIKE LANES
185 STAFFORD ROAD, MANSFIELD CENTER, CT 06250 (860) 423-8510

PRIZFE LIST

1. $2,000.00 COLBY DEANTONIIS, GLEN BURNIE, MD
150 - 155 -191-192 - 166 — 149 = 1003 1907
138 - 130 - 173 — 141 — 142 - 180 =904

2. 1,000.00 JESSE DIETSCH, WARWICK, RI
166 — 185 — 140 — 158 — 169 — 143 =961 1888
161 — 180 — 168 — 130 — 135 - 153 =972

3. 500.00 MATT KRUGER, CATONSVILLE, MD
146 — 123 — 139 — 152 — 141 — 166 = 867 1852
148 — 158 — 169 — 190 — 142 — 178 = 985

4 250.00 STEVE DRYER, GLEN BURNIE, MD 937 - 882 1819
5. 210.00 SEAN LOTECZKA, ELLINGTON, CT 893 - 908 1801
6. 185.00 JAYCE NAPOLITANO, CHEPACHET, RI 871 - 901 1772
7 165.00 JONATHAN GREEN, MANCHESTER, MD 929 - 804 1733
8 150.00 MARK PARKER JR., WARWICK, RI 857 - 868 1725
9. 140.00 CHUCK PARIS, GLEN BURNIE, MD 846 - 871 1717
10. 130.00 BRIAN EWING, MANCHESTER, CT 834 - 862 1696
11. 120.00 JOHN BLAIS, SOUTHBRIDGE, MA 816 - 878 1694
12. 115.00 GARY SANTORA, AUBURN, MA 818 - 867 1685
13. 110.00 COLIN DUNNACK, COVENTRY, CT 792 - 886 1678
14. 102.50 BRANDON DOMINIQUE, LEBANON, CT 835 - 830 1665
102.50 COLTON GUE, NEW MARKET, MD 839 - 826 1665

16. 97.00 KEITH BOYLE, WINSTED, CT 818 - 836 1654
97.00 WAYNE LIPKA, BALTIMORE, MD 853 - 801 1654

18.* 93.00 JOHN DEANTONIIS, GLEN BURNIE, MD 849 - 802 1651
93.00 CHAD WRZENSKI, BALTIMORE, MD 855 - 796 1651

20.* 90.00 JOHN HUBER, WHITE MARCH, MD 802 - 847 1649

* Paid in part by Mike Pallein CPA, re-entries, and late fees collected.
HOSTS: DIRECTOR:
DUNNACK FAMILY MARY ANN COCHEFSKI
123 ENTRIES
$90.00 ENTRY FEE

THANK YOU’S GO oUT TO ALL THE BOWLERS FOR MAKING THIS EVENT A SUCCESS THIS SEASON, AND TO
THE SPONSORS WHO GRACIOUSLY SUPPORT THE EASTERN CLASSIC EACH AND EVERY YEAR. ENJOY YOUR SEASON
OF BOWLING AND CONTINUE TO SUPPORT YOUR LOCAL DUCKPIN ORGANIZATIONS. WE WILL SEE YOU AGAIN IN
FEB/MAR 2023.



HIGH SET - 1ST BLOCK HIGH SET - 2ND BLOCK
1. PHILDIX 914 $90.00 1.  FRANK WAGNER SR. 867 $90.00
2. BRANDON GANOE 892 $90.00 2. FRANK NASISI 844 $90.00
HIGH SINGLE - 1ST BLOCK HIGH SINGLE - 2ND BLOCK
1. PAT RUFFO III 182 $90.00 1.  NICK HARMEL 195 $90.00
2. MARK HAMMETT 178 $90.00 2. BILL BRIGHT 187 $90.00

"np»

Available to 132 and under average bowlers only.
Sponsored in part by Mike Pallein CPA, Sports Communications, Tony Barber, Phil’s Lawn Care and
an Anonymous Sponsor

1.  $300.00 CHARLES CRAW, TAUNTON, MA - 1713
2. $150.00 CHRIS GANOE, TOLLAND, CT - 1630
3. $90.00 BRYAN SCHWABLINE, HALETHORPE,MD - 1618

"woen

Available to 125 and under average bowlers only.
Sponsored by Woodmansee Insurance

HIGH 1ST BLOCK SET HIGH 2ND BL.OCK SET
1. SCOTT CHARLWOOD 827 1. JOSHUABULL 802
2.  MARK ROUX 816 2. TOM CLAUSON 783
3. CARRIE MATHESON 805 3. MIAFEMINO 781

" ”"

Sponsored by Mike Pallein CPA
STONEY AULT 1360 (+112)

NEWBIE AWARDS
Sponsored by Rob & Kim Persons

E.C. NEWBIE AWARD

Highest score and paid in addition to any other prize.
$90.00 - CHAD WRZENSKI 1651

NEW KID ON THE BLOCK AWARD

Highest 6 game block out of the main prize/block list.
$90.00 —- LISA HUBER 836

IT'SALL IN THE GAME AWARD
Highest single game out of the main prize/block list.
$90.00 — DAVID OAKES 159
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Donated by Anthony "Tony" Barber and paid in addition to any other prize.

$92.00 - GARY SANTORA 1685

Sponsored by the Bowler’s Association of Connecticut (BAC)

$90.00 - MIKE LAPOINTE JR. 1642

Sponsored by Steve Dryer, Realtor — Keller Williams Flagship of Maryland

$45.00 - WAYNE MATHESON JR. 1634
$45.00 — CHRIS KRUGER JR. 1634

Sponsored by Will Rigney
$90.00 —- CHRISTOPHER LOUTH 1618
JTHERESA BELNIAK MEMORIAL AWARD

Sponsored by Mary Ann Cochefski

$90.00 - PHIL CLOUGH 176

JOHN FLYNN MEMORIAL AWARD

{¥all

Sponsored by Mark & Theresa Flynn

$90.00 - TOM SHAW 1611

IESSIE DUNNACK GIVE BACK MEMORIAL AWARD
REFUND OF ENTRY FEE OF BOWLER
Sponsored by Mike Pallein CPA

$90.00 — PAT GALLO JR.



HOSMER MT. SODA - CASE OF SODA AWARD

Gift certificates donated by Hosmer Mountain Bottling Co., Windham, CT

1. Tony Santiago 166 (+55)
2. Ernie Morris 163 (+53)

ON-THE-SPOT 200 GAME “GINGER BEER"” 6 PACK AWARD
Donated by Hosmer Mountain Bottling Co., Windham, CT
Awarded the day game thrown

Charles Craw 216
Jonathan Green 200

SPONSORED LANES AWARDS
Paid in addition to any other prize

$50.00 - 1ST HIGH GAME & $30.00 - 2ND HIGH GAME
(Except lanes 11-12 are $80 each)

LANES 1-2 IN MEMORY OF JEFF PYLES Colby Deantoniis - 191
LANES 1-2 Sponsored by Glen Burnie Lanes Matt Kruger - 190
LANES 3-4 SPORTS COMMUNICATIONS, No Windham, CT Sean Loteczka - 193
LANES 3-4 SPORTS COMMUNICATIONS, No Windham, CT Colby Deantoniis - 192
LANES 5-6 IN MEMORY OF PETE BASSETT Sean Loteczka - 190
LANES 5-6 Sponsored by The Foreman Family Colby Deantoniis - 166
LANES 7-8 IN MEMORY OF WALT BROOKS JR. Jonathan Green - 200
LANES 7-8 Sponsored by Walt & Denise Brooks Frank Wagner Sr. - 195
LANES 7-8 Nick Harmel - 195
LANES 9-10 JOHN’S TREE SERVICE, Stafford Springs, CT Chuck Paris - 170
LANES 9-10 JOHN'’S TREE SERVICE, Stafford Springs, CT Jesse Dietsch - 169
LANES 9-10 JOHN’S TREE SERVICE, Stafford Springs, CT Chad Wrzenski - 169
LANES 11-12 IN MEMORY OF ROBERT & JESSIE DUNNACK SR. Jayce Napolitano - 192
LANES 11-12 Sponsored by The Dunnack Family Mark Hammett - 178
LANES 13-14 JOHN’S TREE SERVICE, Stafford Springs, CT Charles Craw - 216
LANES 13-14 JOHN’S TREE SERVICE, Stafford Springs, CT Jesse Dietsch - 180
LANES 15-16 STEPHEN DRYER, REALTOR - KELLER WILLIAMS Steve Dryer - 190
LANES 15-16 STEPHEN DRYER, REALTOR - KELLER WILLIAMS Colby Deantoniis - 180
LANES 17-18 R.E. LAWLOR GRAPHICS & PRINTING, Bethel, CT Chris Ganoe - 191
LANES 17-18 R.E. LAWLOR GRAPHICS & PRINTING, Bethel, CT Bill Bright - 187
LANES 19-20* IN MEMORY OF DON ELLSWORTH Gary Santora - 7spares(164)
LANES 19-20* Sponsored by Mike & Tom Dominique Charles Craw - 6spares(196)

*MOST SPARES ON THIS PAIR. PINFALL USED TO BREAK TIES IF NEEDED.



MIKE LAPOINTE JR.
MARK PARKER JR.
CHRIS KRUGER JR.
WAYNE MATHESON
JOHN BIEDERMAN
BRANDON GANOE
CHRIS GANOE
STEVE BULL

WALT BROOKS
NICK LLOYD

CHRIS LOUTH
BRYAN SCHWABLINE
JAMES MULVIHILL
WILL RIGNEY

EDDIE DARLING
PHIL CLOUGH
KEVIN MARTIN

TOM SHAW

ZACH RICHARDS
MIKE CAPLETTE SR.
MIKE TREPANIER
FRANK WAGNER
ROY COCHEFSKI JR.
NICK HARMEL
ZANDER BEDDOW
BILL BRIGHT

FRANK NASISI
BRYAN REYNOLDS
MARK ROUX

LISA HUBER

MIKE NICHOLSON
RICHIE SCHMIDT
MIA FEMINO

PHIL FOREMAN
CHRIS ROTH

ERIK PELLETT
KRISTEN COCHEFSKI
JOHN ESPOSITO
PAUL GROHS
PHILIPPE BERNIER
PAT GALLO JR.
STACY KELLEY
TOM CLAUSON
KEITH LIPKA

BRIAN SANTUCCIO-WEVER
JASON SAUTER
DENNIS DURAND
KYLE BULL

SCOTT CHARLWOOD
RICK GANOE

MIKE MASSOTTI

1642
1635
1634
1634
1633
1632
1630
1624
1619
1619
1618
1618
1615
1615
1613
1612
1611
1611
1610
1607
1606
1606
1605
1597
1595
1591
1591
1580
1580
1570
1566
1560
1557
1554
1554
1553
1551
1551
1551
1550
1546
1546
1545
1542
1534
1534
1530
1529
1527
1511
1511

DAVE DUPUIS
CARRIE MATHESON
MARVIN DORR
PAT RUFFO Il
DENNIS OBER
DAVE WANDER
BRIAN VARNER
PAUL FROSOLONE
ROBERT SKENE
RYLEY BURDETT
PAULA FLETCHER
BILLY THOMAS
ERIK PISTORIO
MIKE SMITH

MIKE SPIEGEL
JAMES MCBRIDE
ZACH SIMONELLI
JOSHUA BULL
DAVID OAKES

SAL NASISI

KATIE DIETSCH
ERNIE MORRIS
DAN LACROIX
MARK HAMMETT
RUSS WELTON
DENNIS CABRAL JR.
JASON GRESTY
MIKE CARO
STEPHANE BRUNELLE
DAVE RITCHOTTE
BRIAN LATHAM
MARK COVELL
FREDRIC MALTAIS
MATT FLYNN

PAUL KIRBY
STONEY AULT
JEFF COVELL
CHADD LOPEZ
TONY SANTIAGO
WALT LOTECZKA
ANDY VINCENT
CHADD LOPEZ
ROBERT THATCH
BRUCE GORDNEER
DAVE JENNINGS
DEAN VERTEFEUILLE
MARK FLYNN
MIKE HOUNSHELL
JOHN WRIGHT
TOM DOMINIQUE
PHIL DIX

1504
1501
1500
1499
1497
1497
1492
1490
1490
1479
1476
1470
1468
1463
1459
1458
1456
1455
1454
1441
1434
1428
1424
1415
1411
1409
1406
1404
1399
1399
1394
1385
1375
1373
1366
1360
1358
1354
1353
1343
1333
1331
1330
1326
1318
1317
1308
1301
1293
1285
1261



92nd ANNUAL EASTERN CLASSIC

OPTIONAL HANDICAP SECTION

LAST FIRST -~ S 5 = PRIZE $
g0 | 2| £
n @)
1 |DIETSCH JESSE 1888 180 2068 $300.00
2 |LOTECZKA SEAN 1801 243 2044 $150.00
3 |DEANTONIIS COLBY 1907 108 2015 $90.00
4 |sHAW TOM 1611 342 1953 $67.50
5 |FEMINO MIA 1557 396 1953 $67.50
6 |NAPOLITANO JAYCE 1772 162 1934 $50.00
7 |KRUGER MATT 1852 81 1933 $40.00
8 |GANOE CHRIS 1630 297 1927 $35.00
9 |scHwABLINE BRYAN 1618 306 1924 $30.00
10 [ROUX MARK 1580 342 1922 $25.00
11 |NASISI FRANK 1591 324 1915 $20.00
12 |WAGNER SR. FRANK 1606 297 1903 $19.00
13 |BULL JOSHUA 1455 441 1896 $17.50
14 |MORRIS ERNIE 1428 468 1896 $17.50
15 |DUNNACK COLIN 1678 216 1894 $15.50
16 |HARMEL NICK 1597 297 1894 $15.50
17 |PARKER JR. MARK 1725 162 1887 $14.00
18 |DOMINIQUE BRANDON 1665 216 1881 $13.00
19 |CLAUSON TOM 1545 333 1878 $12.00
20 |GREEN JONATHAN 1733 144 1877 $11.00
21 |TREPANEER MIKE 1606 270 1876 $10.00
22 |PARIS CHUCK 1717 153 1870 $10.00

103 Entries = $1030.00 PRIZES
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